Illinois law.
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Section 101.70  Maximum Amount of Compensation 

No more than $250.00 will be paid for any one child during a school year for the cost of matriculation and tuition, fees, board, room rent, books and supplies, but that the amount due for the purposes specified may reach this limit and be paid where the attendance in school or an educational institution is less than the full school year. 

(Source:  Amended at 6 Ill. Reg. 4241, effective April 7, 1982) 
